

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11128/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in TA No. 549/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T.,BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWIN VANASPATI INDUDSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after one week.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER