

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11128/2008(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in TA No. 549/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

C.I.T.,BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHWIN VANASPATI INDUDSTRIES LTD.
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, Solicitor General
Mr.Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Although, prima-facie, we do find any reason to differ with the reasoning of the C.I.T. Appeals and consequently the I.T.A.Tribunal, learned Solicitor General states that this Court has issued notice in SLP(C)..CC..7736/2008.

In this view of the matter, issue notice. Tag on with SLP(C)..CC.7736/2008.

Registry is directed to list both the matters as soon as the notices are served.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master